

COUNCIL MEETING

QUESTIONS FOR THE CABINET OR CHAIR UNDER STANDING ORDER NO 17

CITY COUNCIL MEETING – 21 JANUARY 2014

QUESTION NO 1

FROM: COUNCILLOR DONNA JONES

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR ENVIRONMENT AND COMMUNITY SAFETY COUNCILLOR ELEANOR SCOTT

Can the cabinet member for environment & community safety confirm how many complaints have been made to PCC re toilet closures?

QUESTION NO 2

FROM: COUNCILLOR STEVE WEMYSS

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR RESOURCES COUNCILLOR HUGH MASON

Can Section 106 funds or CIL contributions be used for revenue purposes?

QUESTION NO 3

FROM: COUNCILLOR LUKE STUBBS

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR ENVIRONMENT AND COMMUNITY SAFETY COUNCILLOR ELEANOR SCOTT

What steps is the council proposing to take to minimise the problems caused by flooding both now and in future years?

QUESTION NO 4

FROM: COUNCILLOR AIDEN GRAY

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORTATION COUNCILLOR JASON FAZACKARLEY

At the T&T Executive decision meeting on 19th December he rejected all the proposals to raise income by introducing new on street parking charges. The accompanying report said in paragraph 7.4, "Any changes to these recommendations will reduce the services ability to meet its income target and to meet the on-going commitments to the off street parking reserve. Other measures would be needed to replace those set out in the TRO" What other measures does he propose?

QUESTION NO 5

FROM: COUNCILLOR LUKE STUBBS

TO REPLY: LEADER OF THE COUNCIL COUNCILLOR GERALD VERNON-JACKSON

Should political leaflets and similar online publications be included as news sources by the council's media monitoring operation?